

Kentview Sanitary Sewer Interceptor

Bid Opening: June 24, 2014, 11:00 PM

TOTAL				1		2		3		4	
				Scarsella Bros., Inc. PO Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98168-0697		R. L. Alia Company 107 Williams Ave. S. Renton, WA 98057		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 E. Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092		Goodfellow Bros., Inc. PO Box 1419 Maple Valley, WA 98038	
\$983,669.18				\$1,220,022.72		\$1,257,883.99		\$1,397,371.11			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE I: STREET											
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	90,000.00	\$90,000.00	90,000.00	\$90,000.00	168,000.00	\$168,000.00	125,000.00	\$125,000.00
1005	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	65,000.00	\$65,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	370	SY	10.00	\$3,700.00	10.00	\$3,700.00	6.00	\$2,220.00	12.00	\$4,440.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	250	LF	10.00	\$2,500.00	5.00	\$1,250.00	2.25	\$562.50	2.00	\$500.00
1070	Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven	3,800	SY	2.00	\$7,600.00	3.00	\$11,400.00	1.75	\$6,650.00	1.00	\$3,800.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus	100	TON	30.00	\$3,000.00	27.00	\$2,700.00	32.00	\$3,200.00	30.00	\$3,000.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus	390	TON	30.00	\$11,700.00	27.00	\$10,530.00	22.00	\$8,580.00	30.00	\$11,700.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	100	TON	170.00	\$17,000.00	200.00	\$20,000.00	135.00	\$13,500.00	175.00	\$17,500.00
1125	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	10	TON	150.00	\$1,500.00	100.00	\$1,000.00	115.00	\$1,150.00	210.00	\$2,100.00
1126	Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	60	TON	170.00	\$10,200.00	125.00	\$7,500.00	135.00	\$8,100.00	210.00	\$12,600.00
1250	Install New Monument, Case & Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	750.00	\$750.00	150.00	\$150.00	350.00	\$350.00	500.00	\$500.00
1266	Remove & Replace Wire Mesh Fence	310	LF	10.00	\$3,100.00	7.00	\$2,170.00	8.00	\$2,480.00	3.00	\$930.00
1267	Remove & Restore Electric Fence	190	LF	6.00	\$1,140.00	7.00	\$1,330.00	8.00	\$1,520.00	5.00	\$950.00
1270	Temporary 6' High Chain Link Fence	510	LF	4.00	\$2,040.00	5.00	\$2,550.00	4.00	\$2,040.00	5.00	\$2,550.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	6	EA	375.00	\$2,250.00	150.00	\$900.00	550.00	\$3,300.00	600.00	\$3,600.00
1320	Project Sign	2	EA	500.00	\$1,000.00	400.00	\$800.00	250.00	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1360	Remove, Salvage & Reinstall Existing Private Sign	1	LS	350.00	\$350.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	200.00	\$200.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1365	Relocate Existing Sheds	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1370	Culvert Pipe, 8" Diameter	18	LF	55.25	\$994.50	40.00	\$720.00	40.00	\$720.00	40.00	\$720.00
1375	Quarry Spalls	1,030	TON	6.00	\$6,180.00	30.00	\$30,900.00	40.00	\$41,200.00	28.00	\$28,840.00
1380	Maintain & Restore Existing Water System	1	LS	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	19,000.00	\$19,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00
1385	Conduit Pipe 4" Diameter Schedule 80 PVC	70	LF	6.80	\$476.00	50.00	\$3,500.00	16.00	\$1,120.00	15.00	\$1,050.00
1390	Fernando Irrigation	1	FA	1,250.00	\$1,250.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00
1400	Monitoring Well Abandonment	4	EA	250.00	\$1,000.00	350.00	\$1,400.00	550.00	\$2,200.00	1,500.00	\$6,000.00
SUB TOTAL				\$195,230.50		\$262,750.00		\$297,342.50		\$317,530.00	
9.5 % SALES TAX				\$18,546.90		\$24,961.25		\$28,247.54		\$30,165.35	
SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$213,777.40		\$287,711.25		\$325,590.04		\$347,695.35	
SCHEDULE III: SEWER											
3020	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe, 10" Diameter Class 52	20	LF	48.85	\$977.00	150.00	\$3,000.00	150.00	\$3,000.00	160.00	\$3,200.00
3031	PVC Sewer Pipe, 18" Diameter	2,488	LF	114.04	\$283,731.52	217.00	\$539,896.00	100.00	\$248,800.00	156.00	\$388,128.00
3035	PVC Side Sewer Pipe, 6" Diameter	250	LF	166.50	\$41,625.00	90.00	\$22,500.00	40.00	\$10,000.00	60.00	\$15,000.00
3060	Manhole 12' to 20', Type 1 48" Diameter	9	EA	5,425.00	\$48,825.00	4,500.00	\$40,500.00	5,000.00	\$45,000.00	9,000.00	\$81,000.00
3070	Manhole Over 20', Type 1 48" Diameter	1	EA	5,700.00	\$5,700.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00

Kentview Sanitary Sewer Interceptor

Bid Opening: June 24, 2014, 11:00 PM

Kentview Sanitary Sewer Interceptor				1		2		3		4	
Bid Opening: June 24, 2014, 11:00 PM				Scarsella Bros., Inc. PO Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98168-0697		R. L. Alia Company 107 Williams Ave. S. Renton, WA 98057		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 E. Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092		Goodfellow Bros., Inc. PO Box 1419 Maple Valley, WA 98038	
TOTAL				\$983,669.18		\$1,220,022.72		\$1,257,883.99		\$1,397,371.11	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
3085	Manhole Frame & Locking Cover	10	EA	285.00	\$2,850.00	350.00	\$3,500.00	500.00	\$5,000.00	1,000.00	\$10,000.00
3100	Sewer Cleanout	15	EA	115.00	\$1,725.00	350.00	\$5,250.00	300.00	\$4,500.00	2,100.00	\$31,500.00
3105	Abandon Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	1	EA	500.00	\$500.00	350.00	\$350.00	100.00	\$100.00	2,800.00	\$2,800.00
3106	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	2	EA	350.00	\$700.00	350.00	\$700.00	100.00	\$200.00	575.00	\$1,150.00
3110	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	2	EA	750.00	\$1,500.00	350.00	\$700.00	150.00	\$300.00	1,400.00	\$2,800.00
3111	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	205	LF	10.00	\$2,050.00	20.00	\$4,100.00	10.00	\$2,050.00	25.00	\$5,125.00
3115	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	48,000	SF	0.30	\$14,400.00	0.10	\$4,800.00	0.10	\$4,800.00	1.00	\$48,000.00
3120	Foundation Material	550	TON	25.00	\$13,750.00	20.00	\$11,000.00	28.00	\$15,400.00	60.00	\$33,000.00
3135	Pipe Zone Bedding	3,100	TON	25.00	\$77,500.00	5.00	\$15,500.00	28.00	\$86,800.00	22.50	\$69,750.00
3146	Sand for Trench Backfill	14,000	TON	2.50	\$35,000.00	2.50	\$35,000.00	12.50	\$175,000.00	2.50	\$35,000.00
3150	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	2,500	TON	2.50	\$6,250.00	1.00	\$2,500.00	20.00	\$50,000.00	2.50	\$6,250.00
3185	Connection to Existing Manhole	2	EA	1,660.00	\$3,320.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	5,250.00	\$10,500.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00
3190	Dewatering	1	FA	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00
SUB TOTAL					\$590,403.52		\$751,796.00		\$717,950.00		\$797,703.00
9.5 % SALES TAX					56,088.33		71,420.62		68,205.25		75,781.79
SCHEDULE III TOTAL					\$646,491.85		\$823,216.62		\$786,155.25		\$873,484.79
SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL											
5005	Traffic Control Labor	720	HR	46.45	\$33,444.00	35.00	\$25,200.00	40.00	\$28,800.00	45.00	\$32,400.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	120	SF	20.00	\$2,400.00	3.00	\$360.00	20.00	\$2,400.00	30.00	\$3,600.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	200	HR	50.00	\$10,000.00	12.00	\$2,400.00	45.00	\$9,000.00	60.00	\$12,000.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	250.00	\$250.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	20	DAY	150.00	\$3,000.00	200.00	\$4,000.00	90.00	\$1,800.00	150.00	\$3,000.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	15	DAY	50.00	\$750.00	100.00	\$1,500.00	40.00	\$600.00	150.00	\$2,250.00
5100	White Edge Line Paint Stripe	20	LF	10.00	\$200.00	20.00	\$400.00	10.00	\$200.00	25.00	\$500.00
SUB TOTAL					\$50,794.00		\$36,860.00		\$43,050.00		\$63,750.00
9.5 % SALES TAX					4,825.43		3,501.70		4,089.75		6,056.25
SCHEDULE V TOTAL					\$55,619.43		\$40,361.70		\$47,139.75		\$69,806.25
SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL											
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, & Mulching	4	AC	2,500.00	\$10,000.00	1,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,800.00	\$7,200.00	1,100.00	\$4,400.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	600	LF	5.00	\$3,000.00	5.00	\$3,000.00	3.25	\$1,950.00	5.00	\$3,000.00
7010	Wattle	170	LF	5.00	\$850.00	5.00	\$850.00	3.50	\$595.00	3.00	\$510.00
7015	Inlet Protection	12	EA	125.00	\$1,500.00	50.00	\$600.00	50.00	\$600.00	60.00	\$720.00
7020	Straw Mulch Hand Applied	20,000	SY	0.35	\$7,000.00	0.25	\$5,000.00	0.35	\$7,000.00	0.70	\$14,000.00
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	800	SY	4.00	\$3,200.00	2.50	\$2,000.00	1.50	\$1,200.00	1.50	\$1,200.00

Kentview Sanitary Sewer Interceptor

Bid Opening: June 24, 2014, 11:00 PM

Kentview Sanitary Sewer Interceptor				1		2		3		4	
Bid Opening: June 24, 2014, 11:00 PM				Scarsella Bros., Inc. PO Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98168-0697		R. L. Alia Company 107 Williams Ave. S. Renton, WA 98057		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 E. Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092		Goodfellow Bros., Inc. PO Box 1419 Maple Valley, WA 98038	
TOTAL				\$983,669.18		\$1,220,022.72		\$1,257,883.99		\$1,397,371.11	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
7030	ESC Lead	125	HR	1.00	\$125.00	12.00	\$1,500.00	65.00	\$8,125.00	50.00	\$6,250.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
7080	Spill Prevention, Control & Countermeasures Plan	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	250.00	\$250.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7085	High Visibility Fence	4,000	LF	2.00	\$8,000.00	3.00	\$12,000.00	2.75	\$11,000.00	3.50	\$14,000.00
7090	Street Cleaning	150	HR	1.00	\$150.00	10.00	\$1,500.00	150.00	\$22,500.00	125.00	\$18,750.00
SUB TOTAL					\$47,325.00		\$44,450.00		\$72,420.00		\$75,830.00
9.5 % SALES TAX					\$4,495.88		\$4,222.75		\$6,879.90		\$7,203.85
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL					\$51,820.88		\$48,672.75		\$79,299.90		\$83,033.85
SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION											
8005	Topsoil Type A	280	CY	30.00	\$8,400.00	40.00	\$11,200.00	40.00	\$11,200.00	45.00	\$12,600.00
8010	Sod Installation	110	SY	10.00	\$1,100.00	12.00	\$1,320.00	9.00	\$990.00	20.00	\$2,200.00
8015	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	145	CY	35.00	\$5,075.00	40.00	\$5,800.00	40.00	\$5,800.00	45.00	\$6,525.00
SUB TOTAL					\$14,575.00		\$18,320.00		\$17,990.00		\$21,325.00
9.5 % SALES TAX					\$1,384.63		\$1,740.40		\$1,709.05		\$2,025.88
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL					\$15,959.63		\$20,060.40		\$19,699.05		\$23,350.88
SUMMARY:											
SCHEDULE I TOTAL					\$213,777.40		\$287,711.25		\$325,590.04		\$347,695.35
SCHEDULE III TOTAL					\$646,491.85		\$823,216.62		\$786,155.25		\$873,484.79
SCHEDULE V TOTAL					\$55,619.43		\$40,361.70		\$47,139.75		\$69,806.25
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL					\$51,820.88		\$48,672.75		\$79,299.90		\$83,033.85
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL					\$15,959.63		\$20,060.40		\$19,699.05		\$23,350.88
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$983,669.18		\$1,220,022.72		\$1,257,883.99		\$1,397,371.11	

Kentview Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Bid Opening: June 24, 2014, 11:00 PM				5		6		7			
				Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Frank Coluccio Construction Co. 9600 MLK Jr. Way S. Seattle, WA 98118		James W. Fowler Co. 12775 Westview Dr. Dallas, OR 97338		Engineer's Estimate Ken Langholz	
TOTAL				\$1,512,891.42		\$1,720,100.46		\$1,866,016.88		\$1,167,406.88	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE I: STREET											
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	71,700.00	\$71,700.00	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	160,000.00	\$160,000.00	104,000.00	\$104,000.00
1005	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	86,700.00	\$86,700.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	26,000.00	\$26,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	370	SY	14.00	\$5,180.00	10.00	\$3,700.00	8.00	\$2,960.00	6.00	\$2,220.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	250	LF	3.00	\$750.00	5.00	\$1,250.00	2.00	\$500.00	4.00	\$1,000.00
1070	Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven	3,800	SY	2.00	\$7,600.00	1.00	\$3,800.00	1.00	\$3,800.00	3.00	\$11,400.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus	100	TON	39.00	\$3,900.00	30.00	\$3,000.00	50.00	\$5,000.00	25.00	\$2,500.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus	390	TON	39.00	\$15,210.00	30.00	\$11,700.00	40.00	\$15,600.00	25.00	\$9,750.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	100	TON	185.00	\$18,500.00	170.00	\$17,000.00	160.00	\$16,000.00	175.00	\$17,500.00
1125	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	10	TON	180.00	\$1,800.00	180.00	\$1,800.00	150.00	\$1,500.00	125.00	\$1,250.00
1126	Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	60	TON	180.00	\$10,800.00	135.00	\$8,100.00	120.00	\$7,200.00	140.00	\$8,400.00
1250	Install New Monument, Case & Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	900.00	\$900.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	800.00	\$800.00	450.00	\$450.00
1266	Remove & Replace Wire Mesh Fence	310	LF	29.00	\$8,990.00	35.00	\$10,850.00	30.00	\$9,300.00	10.00	\$3,100.00
1267	Remove & Restore Electric Fence	190	LF	29.00	\$5,510.00	14.00	\$2,660.00	3.00	\$570.00	12.00	\$2,280.00
1270	Temporary 6' High Chain Link Fence	510	LF	3.00	\$1,530.00	15.00	\$7,650.00	9.00	\$4,590.00	5.00	\$2,550.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	6	EA	475.00	\$2,850.00	1,000.00	\$6,000.00	1,100.00	\$6,600.00	500.00	\$3,000.00
1320	Project Sign	2	EA	1,100.00	\$2,200.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,100.00	\$2,200.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1360	Remove, Salvage & Reinstall Existing Private Sign	1	LS	525.00	\$525.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1365	Relocate Existing Sheds	1	LS	4,800.00	\$4,800.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1370	Culvert Pipe, 8" Diameter	18	LF	50.00	\$900.00	100.00	\$1,800.00	100.00	\$1,800.00	45.00	\$810.00
1375	Quarry Spalls	1,030	TON	41.00	\$42,230.00	30.00	\$30,900.00	35.00	\$36,050.00	25.00	\$25,750.00
1380	Maintain & Restore Existing Water System	1	LS	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1385	Conduit Pipe 4" Diameter Schedule 80 PVC	70	LF	31.00	\$2,170.00	50.00	\$3,500.00	12.00	\$840.00	23.00	\$1,610.00
1390	Fernando Irrigation	1	FA	1,250.00	\$1,250.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00
1400	Monitoring Well Abandonment	4	EA	900.00	\$3,600.00	1,000.00	\$4,000.00	5,500.00	\$22,000.00	1,500.00	\$6,000.00
SUB TOTAL				\$317,095.00		\$298,460.00		\$348,160.00		\$225,820.00	
9.5% SALES TAX				\$30,124.03		\$28,353.70		\$33,075.20		\$21,452.90	
SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$347,219.03		\$326,813.70		\$381,235.20		\$247,272.90	
SCHEDULE III: SEWER											
3020	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe, 10" Diameter Class 52	20	LF	135.00	\$2,700.00	500.00	\$10,000.00	140.00	\$2,800.00	50.00	\$1,000.00
3031	PVC Sewer Pipe, 18" Diameter	2,488	LF	57.00	\$141,816.00	191.00	\$475,208.00	180.00	\$447,840.00	85.00	\$211,480.00
3035	PVC Side Sewer Pipe, 6" Diameter	250	LF	33.50	\$8,375.00	160.00	\$40,000.00	175.00	\$43,750.00	45.00	\$11,250.00
3060	Manhole 12' to 20', Type 1 48" Diameter	9	EA	3,000.00	\$27,000.00	6,000.00	\$54,000.00	9,300.00	\$83,700.00	4,500.00	\$40,500.00
3070	Manhole Over 20', Type 1 48" Diameter	1	EA	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00

Kentview Sanitary Sewer Interceptor

Bid Opening: June 24, 2014, 11:00 PM

Kentview Sanitary Sewer Interceptor				5		6		7			
Bid Opening: June 24, 2014, 11:00 PM				Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Frank Coluccio Construction Co. 9600 MLK Jr. Way S. Seattle, WA 98118		James W. Fowler Co. 12775 Westview Dr. Dallas, OR 97338		Engineer's Estimate Ken Langholz	
TOTAL				\$1,512,891.42		\$1,720,100.46		\$1,866,016.88		\$1,167,406.88	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
3085	Manhole Frame & Locking Cover	10	EA	550.00	\$5,500.00	600.00	\$6,000.00	300.00	\$3,000.00	350.00	\$3,500.00
3100	Sewer Cleanout	15	EA	450.00	\$6,750.00	200.00	\$3,000.00	850.00	\$12,750.00	250.00	\$3,750.00
3105	Abandon Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	1	EA	1,650.00	\$1,650.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	300.00	\$300.00
3106	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	2	EA	4,200.00	\$8,400.00	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	400.00	\$800.00
3110	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	2	EA	775.00	\$1,550.00	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	750.00	\$1,500.00
3111	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	205	LF	29.00	\$5,945.00	100.00	\$20,500.00	17.00	\$3,485.00	35.00	\$7,175.00
3115	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	48,000	SF	0.10	\$4,800.00	1.00	\$48,000.00	0.50	\$24,000.00	1.00	\$48,000.00
3120	Foundation Material	550	TON	41.00	\$22,550.00	22.00	\$12,100.00	28.00	\$15,400.00	20.00	\$11,000.00
3135	Pipe Zone Bedding	3,100	TON	28.00	\$86,800.00	17.00	\$52,700.00	23.00	\$71,300.00	20.00	\$62,000.00
3146	Sand for Trench Backfill	14,000	TON	28.50	\$399,000.00	17.00	\$238,000.00	24.00	\$336,000.00	12.00	\$168,000.00
3150	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	2,500	TON	26.50	\$66,250.00	15.00	\$37,500.00	20.00	\$50,000.00	20.00	\$50,000.00
3185	Connection to Existing Manhole	2	EA	11,400.00	\$22,800.00	21,000.00	\$42,000.00	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	6,000.00	\$12,000.00
3190	Dewatering	1	FA	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00
SUB TOTAL					\$865,886.00		\$1,124,008.00		\$1,174,125.00		\$687,755.00
9.5 % SALES TAX					82,259.17		106,780.76		111,541.88		65,336.73
SCHEDULE III TOTAL					\$948,145.17		\$1,230,788.76		\$1,285,666.88		\$753,091.73
SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL											
5005	Traffic Control Labor	720	HR	54.00	\$38,880.00	46.00	\$33,120.00	55.00	\$39,600.00	45.00	\$32,400.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	120	SF	29.00	\$3,480.00	5.00	\$600.00	27.00	\$3,240.00	20.00	\$2,400.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	200	HR	63.50	\$12,700.00	50.00	\$10,000.00	70.00	\$14,000.00	50.00	\$10,000.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	20	DAY	205.00	\$4,100.00	400.00	\$8,000.00	150.00	\$3,000.00	100.00	\$2,000.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	15	DAY	205.00	\$3,075.00	150.00	\$2,250.00	80.00	\$1,200.00	65.00	\$975.00
5100	White Edge Line Paint Stripe	20	LF	44.00	\$880.00	5.00	\$100.00	5.50	\$110.00	3.00	\$60.00
SUB TOTAL					\$73,115.00		\$55,070.00		\$63,650.00		\$48,835.00
9.5 % SALES TAX					6,945.93		5,231.65		6,046.75		4,639.33
SCHEDULE V TOTAL					\$80,060.93		\$60,301.65		\$69,696.75		\$53,474.33
SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL											
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, & Mulching	4	AC	1,800.00	\$7,200.00	2,000.00	\$8,000.00	5,200.00	\$20,800.00	2,500.00	\$10,000.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	600	LF	6.00	\$3,600.00	4.00	\$2,400.00	4.00	\$2,400.00	7.00	\$4,200.00
7010	Wattle	170	LF	7.00	\$1,190.00	4.00	\$680.00	4.00	\$680.00	5.00	\$850.00
7015	Inlet Protection	12	EA	60.00	\$720.00	80.00	\$960.00	90.00	\$1,080.00	70.00	\$840.00
7020	Straw Mulch Hand Applied	20,000	SY	0.70	\$14,000.00	0.30	\$6,000.00	0.50	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$20,000.00
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	800	SY	5.00	\$4,000.00	3.00	\$2,400.00	2.50	\$2,000.00	1.50	\$1,200.00

Kentview Sanitary Sewer Interceptor				5		6		7			
Bid Opening: June 24, 2014, 11:00 PM				Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Frank Coluccio Construction Co. 9600 MLK Jr. Way S. Seattle, WA 98118		James W. Fowler Co. 12775 Westview Dr. Dallas, OR 97338		Engineer's Estimate Ken Langholz	
TOTAL				\$1,512,891.42		\$1,720,100.46		\$1,866,016.88		\$1,167,406.88	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
7030	ESC Lead	125	HR	110.00	\$13,750.00	100.00	\$12,500.00	70.00	\$8,750.00	60.00	\$7,500.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
7080	Spill Prevention, Control & Countermeasures Plan	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7085	High Visibility Fence	4,000	LF	3.75	\$15,000.00	2.00	\$8,000.00	3.00	\$12,000.00	3.00	\$12,000.00
7090	Street Cleaning	150	HR	140.00	\$21,000.00	90.00	\$13,500.00	130.00	\$19,500.00	90.00	\$13,500.00
SUB TOTAL					\$94,960.00		\$76,440.00		\$94,210.00		\$83,590.00
9.5% SALES TAX					\$9,021.20		\$7,261.80		\$8,949.95		\$7,941.05
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL					\$103,981.20		\$83,701.80		\$103,159.95		\$91,531.05
SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION											
8005	Topsoil Type A	280	CY	62.00	\$17,360.00	33.00	\$9,240.00	55.00	\$15,400.00	40.00	\$11,200.00
8010	Sod Installation	110	SY	20.00	\$2,200.00	30.00	\$3,300.00	5.50	\$605.00	35.00	\$3,850.00
8015	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	145	CY	76.00	\$11,020.00	30.00	\$4,350.00	55.00	\$7,975.00	35.00	\$5,075.00
SUB TOTAL					\$30,580.00		\$16,890.00		\$23,980.00		\$20,125.00
9.5% SALES TAX					2905.1		\$1,604.55		\$2,278.10		\$1,911.88
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL					\$33,485.10		\$18,494.55		\$26,258.10		\$22,036.88
SUMMARY:											
SCHEDULE I TOTAL					\$347,219.03		\$326,813.70		\$381,235.20		\$247,272.90
SCHEDULE III TOTAL					\$948,145.17		\$1,230,788.76		\$1,285,666.88		\$753,091.73
SCHEDULE V TOTAL					\$80,060.93		\$60,301.65		\$69,696.75		\$53,474.33
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL					\$103,981.20		\$83,701.80		\$103,159.95		\$91,531.05
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL					\$33,485.10		\$18,494.55		\$26,258.10		\$22,036.88
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$1,512,891.42		\$1,720,100.46		\$1,866,016.88		\$1,167,406.88	